CHAPTER – 14
Action Plan
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN THE LIGHT 
OF DIRECTIONS OF ADMINISTRATIVE

DEPARTMENT
14.1
Re-Shuffling / Recouping Plan of Reserve Stock of Stone Departmentally.
Re-shuffling = Nil.

Recouping Plan / Procurement of balance reserve stock stone (50000 Cft) in B.S. Link Division is in progress. Reserve Stock Stone 

has been approved by Chief Engineer Irrigation, Lahore Zone Lahore and Carriage of Reserve stock of stone is in progress.

	S.No
	Name of Structure
	Quantity in Hand
	Quantity to be Procured.

	1
	Spur No. 1 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Mole Head Spur)
	-
	-

	2
	Spur No. 2 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Mole Head Spur)
	0.00
	0.125 Lac Cft

	3
	Spur No.III Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Guide Head Spur)
	0.204 Lac Cft.
	0.171 Lac Cft




Sub Divisional Officer,








Executive Engineer
Rajowal Sub Division.








B.S. Link Division

                         





Lahore.

14.2
Detail of Inlet and outlet crossing along with closing methodology.

No inlet and outlet exist in Flood Reach at Tail Out Fall RD: 193+339 B.S. Link Canal II.

Executive Engineer



Superintending Engineer


Chief Engineer
B.S. Link Division



Sukhrawa Canal Circle, 


Irrigation Sahiwal Zone
Lahore
          



Sahiwal




Sahiwal
   14.3
Deployment Machinery (medium to high flood)


	S.

No

	Name of structure / bund


	Length in Ft.


	Vulnerable Reach


	Camp Location


	Site in charge by name

Cell NO.


	Machinery Deployment
	Availability of Stone Cft

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Excavator
	Dozer
	Dumper
	Tractor
	Labour Beldar
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	1
	Spur No. 1 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Mole Head Spur)
	967 ft
	Guide Head Spur at Tail out Fall Structure.

RD: 193+339
	Tail out Fall of B.S. Link II Canal.

RD: 193+339
	Mr. Muhammad Ramzan
Sub Divisional Officer

Rajowal Sub Division

Cell No.0304-4642863

	1
	1
	12
	1
	18+2
	0.00

	2
	Spur No. 2 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Mole Head Spur)
	826 ft
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.00

	3
	Spur No. 3 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Guide Head Spur)
	985 ft &

1150 ft
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.204 Lac Cft


Sub Divisional Officer,








Executive Engineer,
Rajowal Sub Division.








B.S. Link Division,

                         





Lahore.

14.4
Deployment of Machinery (high to Very high flood)
	S.
NO


	Name of structure / bund


	Length in Ft.


	Vulnerable Reach


	Camp Location


	Site in charge by name

Cell NO.


	Machinery Deployment
	Availability of Stone Cft

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Excavator
	Dozer
	Dumper
	Tractor
	Labour Beldar
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	1
	Spur No. 1 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Mole Head Spur)
	967 ft
	Guide Head Spur at Tail out Fall Structure.

RD: 193+339
	Tail out Fall of B.S. Link II Canal.

RD: 193+339
	Mr. Muhammad Ramzan
Sub Divisional Officer

Rajowal Sub Division

Cell No.0304-4642863

	2
	1
	18
	2
	27+3
	0.00

	2
	Spur No. 2 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Mole Head Spur)
	826 ft
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.00

	3
	Spur No. 3 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Guide Head Spur)
	985 ft &

1150 ft
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.204 Lac Cft




Sub Divisional Officer,








Executive Engineer,
Rajowal Sub Division.








B.S. Link Division,

                         





Lahore.

14.5
Deployment of Machinery (Very high to exceptionally high flood)
	S.
NO


	Name of structure / bund


	Length in Ft.


	Vulnerable Reach


	Camp Location


	Site in charge by name

Cell NO.


	Machinery Deployment
	Availability of Stone Cft

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Excavator
	Dozer
	Dumper
	Tractor
	Labour Beldar / Mate
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	1
	Spur No. 1 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Mole Head Spur)
	967 ft
	Guide Head Spur at Tail out Fall Structure.

RD: 193+339
	Tail out Fall of B.S. Link II Canal.

RD: 193+339
	Mr. Muhammad Ramzan
Sub Divisional Officer

Rajowal Sub Division

Cell No.0304-4642863

	3
	2
	24
	3
	36+4
	0.00

	2
	Spur No. 2 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Mole Head Spur)
	826 ft
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.00

	3
	Spur No. 3 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Guide Head Spur)
	985 ft &

1150 ft
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.204 Lac Cft




Sub Divisional Officer,








Executive Engineer,
Rajowal Sub Division.








B.S. Link Division,
                         





Lahore.

14.6
POLICE DEPLOYMENT PLAN.

	S.NO
	NAME OF STRUCTURE
	CAMP LOCATION
	SITE INCHARGE BY NAME / CELL NO
	DETAIL OF POLICE JAWANS

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	1
	Spur No. 1 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal
(Mole Head Spur)
	Guide Head Spur No: 3 along Tail outfall of B.S.Link II Canal RD: 193+339
	Mr. Muhammad Ramzan
Sub Divisional Officer

Rajowal Sub Division

Cell No.0304-4642863

	ASI 1 No

Constable 02 No.



	2
	Spur No. 2 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal
(Mole Head Spur)
	
	
	

	3
	Spur No. 3 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal
(Guide Head Spur)
	
	
	


Sub Divisional Officer,








Executive Engineer,
Rajowal Sub Division.








B.S. Link Division,
                         





Lahore.

14.7
DETAIL OF SYNTHETIC BAGS WITH CAPACITY OF 50KG AND 100KG.

	S.
NO
	NAME OF STRUCTURE / BUND
	LENGTH IN MILE
	Vulnerable Reach
	CAMP LOCATION
	SITE INCHARGE BY NAME / CELL NO
	DETAIL OF SYNTHETIC BAGS WITH CAPACITY OF 50 KG.
	Available
	Balance

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	1
	Spur No. 1 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Mole Head Spur)
	967 ft
	Guide Head Spur at Tail out Fall Structure.

RD: 193+339.
	Tail out Fall of B.S. Link II Canal.

RD: 193+339
	Mr. Muhammad Ramzan
Sub Divisional Officer

Rajowal Sub Division

Cell No.0304-4642863

	500 Nos
	-
	500 Nos

	2
	Spur No. 2 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Mole Head Spur)
	826 ft
	
	
	
	1000 Nos


	-
	1000 Nos



	3
	Spur No. 3 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Guide Head Spur)
	985 ft &

1150 ft
	
	
	
	2000 Nos.
	-
	2000 Nos.


Synthetic bags will be managed / purchased as per site requirements if needed.
Sub Divisional Officer,








Executive Engineer
Rajowal Sub Division.








B.S. Link Division
                         





Lahore.

	S.
No
	Name of Structure / Bund
	Length

in Mile
	Vulnerable Reach
	Camp Location
	Site In charge by Name

Cell No
	Detail of Polythene Sheet required.
	Available
	Balance

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	1


	Spur No. 1 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Mole Head Spur)
	967 ft
	Guide Head Spur at Tail out Fall Structure.


	Tail out Fall of B.S. Link II Canal.
	Mr. Muhammad Ramzan
Sub Divisional Officer

Rajowal Sub Division

Cell No.0304-4642863

	40000 Sft
	-
	40000 sft

	2
	Spur No. 2 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Mole Head Spur)
	826 ft
	
	
	
	All Pitched
	-
	All Pitched

	3
	Spur No. 3 Tail out fall B.S. Link II Canal.

(Guide Head Spur)
	985 ft &

1150 ft
	
	
	
	104000 Sft
	-
	104000 sft


 14.8
DETAIL OF POLYTHENE SHEETS OF BLACK COLOR TO PROTECT U/S SLOPES AGAINST WAVE ACTION AND TO CONTROL SEEPAGE THROUGH EMBANKMENT.
Polythene sheet will be purchased for upstream protection against waving action and controlling the seepage if needed.



Sub Divisional Officer,








Executive Engineer
Rajowal Sub Division.








B.S. Link Division

                         





Lahore.
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